



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 1513 of 2015

Gopi Ram **versus** Jailal Chouhan

MAC/1597/2015

Order Sheet

14/01/2025	<p><u>MAC No. 1513 of 2015</u></p> <p>Mr. Ajeet Kumar Yadav, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Roop Naik, counsel for respondent No.1 & 2.</p> <p>Mr. Dashrath Gupta, counsel for respondent No.3.</p> <p>Issue notice to respondent No.4, through ordinary mode as well as registered mode on payment of PF as per rules.</p> <p>List this case along with MAC No.1597 of 2015.</p> <p><u>MAC No. 1597 of 2015</u></p> <p>Mr. Roop Naik, Counsel for the appellants.</p> <p>Mr. Dashrath Gupta, Counsel for the respondent No.2.</p> <p>Notice issued to respondent No.3 is received unserved.</p> <p>Issue fresh notice to respondent No.3 on his correct</p>

address through ordinary mode as well as registered mode on payment of PF as per Rules.

Mr. Ajeet Kumar Yadav, Advocate appears in MAC No. 1597 of 2015 on behalf of respondent No.1 - Gopi Ram prays for time to file his power/vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.1.

List this case after four weeks along with MAC No.1513 of 2015

Sd/-

(Radhakishan Agrawal)
JUDGE