



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 1513 of 2015

Gopi Ram **versus** Jailal Chouhan

MAC/1597/2015

Order Sheet

<p>10/07/2025</p>	<p>Shri Ajeet Kumar Yadav, counsel for the appellant in MAC No.1513/2015 and for respondent No.1 in MAC No.1597/2015.</p> <p>Smt. Sangeeta Kaushik appears on behalf of Shri Roop Ram Naik, counsel for respondents No. 1 & 2 in MAC No.1513/2015 and for the appellants in MAC No.1597/2015.</p> <p>Shri Dashrath Gupta, counsel for respondent No.3 in MAC No.1513/2015 and for respondent No.2 in MAC No.1597/2015.</p> <p>None for respondent - Santoshi, respondent No.4 in MAC No.1513/2015 and respondent No.3 in MAC No.1597/2015.</p> <p>Case is listed for orders on “Referral to the Special Mediation Drive – Mediation for the Nation.”</p> <p>Learned counsel appearing for both the parties submit that there is possibility of amicable settlement between the</p>

parties, therefore, the matters may be sent to the Mediation Center of this Court.

At the request of the parties, the matters are referred to the Mediation Center. Parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Center on **24.07.2025** to explore the possibility of amicable settlement between them.

Sd/-
(Radhakishan Agrawal)
JUDGE

Anjani