



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 1513 of 2015

Gopi Ram **versus** Jailal Chouhan

MAC/1597/2015

Order Sheet

31/01/2026	<p align="center"><u>MAC No.1513/2015</u></p> <p>Shri Atul Kumar Gavel appears on behalf of Shri Ajeet Kumar Yadav, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Ms. Sangeeta Koushik appears on behalf of Shri Roop Naik, counsel for respondents No. 1 & 2.</p> <p>Shri Dashrath Gupta, counsel for respondent No.3.</p> <p>As per the Mediation Report, the parties were not present before the Mediator, therefore, the matters are considered to be 'Non-Starter.'</p> <p>Notice issued to respondent No.4 is reported to be unserved.</p> <p>Issue fresh notice to respondent No.4 – Santoshi, by ordinary mode as well as by speed post mode, on payment of P.F. as per rules.</p>

List it along with MAC No.1597/2015 after 4 weeks.

MAC No.1597/2015

Ms. Sangeeta Koushik appears on behalf of Shri Roop Naik, counsel for the appellants.

Shri Atul Kumar Gavel appears on behalf of Shri Ajeet Kumar Yadav, counsel for the respondent No.1.

Shri Dashrath Gupta, counsel for respondent No.2

Respondent No.3 is reported to be unserved.

Issue fresh notice respondent No.3 – Santoshi, by ordinary mode as well as by speed post mode, on payment of P.F. as per rules.

List it along with MAC No.1513/2015 after 4 weeks.

Sd/-

(Radhakishan Agrawal)

JUDGE