



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 1513 of 2015

Gopi Ram **versus** Jailal Chouhan & Others

MAC No.1597 of 2015

Order Sheet

<p>15/04/2026</p>	<p align="center"><u>MAC No.1597 of 2015</u></p> <p>Mr. Roop Naik, counsel for the appellants.</p> <p>Mr. Ajeet Kumar Yadav, counsel for respondent No.1.</p> <p>Mr. Pravesh Sahu, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Dashrath Gupta, counsel for respondent No.2.</p> <p>As per the office note, notice issued to respondent No.3- Santoshi is unserved.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No.02/2025, an application for grant of permission to delete the name of appellant No.2- Gol Badan Chauhan.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellants submits that during the pendency of the appeal, appellant No.2- Gol Badan Chauhan died on 04.02.2022 and his legal heirs are already on record as appellant No.1- Jaylal Chauhan.</p> <p>After due consideration, I.A. No.02/2025 is allowed</p>

and the appellants are permitted to delete the name of appellant No.2 from the array of appellants.

Let necessary amendment be carried out within a week and thereafter, list the matter in the week after next for further orders.

MAC No. 1513 of 2015

Mr. Ajeet Kumar Yadav, counsel for the appellant.

Mr. Roop Naik, counsel for respondents No.1 and 2.

Mr. Pravesh Sahu, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Dashrath Gupta, counsel for respondent No.3.

As per the office note, notice issued to respondent No.4- Santoshi is unserved.

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for time to file an application for deletion of the name of respondent No.2- Gol Badan Chauhan, who is reported to have died during the pendency of the appeal, as informed by counsel in MAC No.1597/2015.

As prayed, list this matter in the week after next for further orders along with MAC No.1597/2015.

Sd/-

(Radhakishan Agrawal)

Judge

Priyanka