



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**MAC No. 1513 of 2015**

Gopi Ram **versus** Jailal Chouhan

**MAC/1597/2015**

**Order Sheet**

<p><b>30/04/2026</b></p> <p>Sourabh P.</p>	<p>Mr. Roop Naik and Mr. Ajeet Kumar Yadav, Advocates for the respective parties.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the parties prays for time to rectify the default as pointed out by the Registry.</p> <p>As prayed, list these cases in the month of June, 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>sd/-</b> <b>(Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal)</b> <b>Judge</b></p>
--	---